Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street, Room 119 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



Meeting Agenda - Approved

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 4:30 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Appointment Review

Michelle Naccarati-Chapkis, Chair; Committee of the Whole

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

<u>13391-25</u> Approving the minutes of the January 7, 2025 meeting of the Committee on

Appointment Review.

IV. Agenda Items

Appointments

13130-24 Approving the appointment of James Gezo to the Friends of the Park for

Harrison Hills for a term effective through August 20, 2027.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Council Member Futules

Legislative History

8/20/24 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

13131-24 Approving the appointment of Sam Einsidler to the Friends of the Park for

Hartwood Acres for a term effective through August 20, 2027.

Sponsors: Council Member Hallam

Legislative History

8/20/24 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

13234-24 Approving the appointment of Peter Ivancic to the Friends of the Park for

South Park for a term effective through October 8, 2027.

Sponsors: Council Member Palmiere

Legislative History

10/8/24 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

<u>13235-24</u> Approving the re-appointment of Dan Smith to the Friends of the Park for

Harrison Hills for a term effective through October 8, 2027.

Sponsors: Council Member Futules

Legislative History

10/8/24 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

<u>13236-24</u> Approving the re-appointment of Sharon Svitek to the Friends of the Park

for Harrison Hills for a term effective through October 8, 2027.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Council Member Futules

Legislative History

10/8/24 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

13237-24	Approving the re-appointment of Nicholas Svitek to the Friends of the Park for Harrison Hills for a term effective through October 8, 2027.					
Sponsors:	Council Member Futules					
	Legislative I					
	10/8/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
<u>13238-24</u>	Approving the re-appointment of Susan Goughler to the Friends of the Park for Harrison Hills for a term effective through October 8, 2027.					
Sponsors:	Council Member Futules					
	Legislative History					
	10/8/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
13239-24	Approving the re-appointment of Dave Brooke to the Friends of the Park for Harrison Hills for a term effective through October 8, 2027.					
Sponsors:	Council Member Futules					
	Legislative History					
	10/8/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
<u>13240-24</u>	Approving the re-appointment of Carly Deskins to the Friends of the Park for Harrison Hills for a term effective through October 8, 2027.					
Sponsors:	Council Me	Council Member Futules				
	Legislative History					
	10/8/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
<u>13241-24</u>	Approving the re-appointment of Amy Giammattei to the Friends of the Park for Hartwood Acres for a term effective through October 8, 2027.					
Sponsors:	-					
	Legislative History					
	10/8/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
13242-24	Approving the re-appointment of Pam Konopasek to the Friends of the Park for Hartwood Acres for a term effective through October 8, 2027.					
Sponsors:	Council Member Prizio					
	Legislative History					
	10/8/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
13244-24	Approving the re-appointment of Allison Burgan to the Friends of the Park for Hartwood Acres for a term effective through October 8, 2027.					
<u>Sponsors:</u> Council Member Prizio						
	Legislative History					
	10/8/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment			

Review

13245-24	Approving the re-appointment of Gail Scott to the Friends of the Park for Hartwood Acres for a term effective through October 8, 2027.					
Sponsors:	Council Member Prizio <u>Legislative History</u>					
	10/8/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
<u>13246-24</u>	Approving the re-appointment of Betsie Mozurak to the Friends of the Park for Hartwood Acres for a term effective through October 8, 2027.					
Sponsors:	Council Member Prizio					
	Legislative History					
	10/8/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
<u>13247-24</u>	Approving the re-appointment of Joe Downing to the Friends of the Park for Hartwood Acres for a term effective through October 8, 2027.					
Sponsors:						
	<u>Legislative H</u>	Legislative History				
	10/8/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
<u>13249-24</u>	Approving the appointment of Mary Alice Hodgson to the Friends of the Park for South Park for a term effective through October 8, 2027.					
Sponsors:	s: Council Member Grzybek					
	Legislative History					
	10/8/24	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
<u>13369-25</u>	Approving the appointment of Lyndsay Ritter to the Friends of the Park for Boyce Park for a term to be effective through January 14, 2028.					
Sponsors:	Council Member Naccarati-Chapkis					
	Legislative History					
	1/14/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
<u>13370-25</u>	Approving the appointment of Grant Gittlen to the Allegheny County Housing Authority for a term to be effective through December 31, 2029.					
Sponsors:	Chief Executive					
	Legislative History					
	1/14/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
<u>13390-25</u>	Approving the appointment of Alan Shuckrow to the Accountability, Conduct, and Ethics (ACE) Commission for a term effective through February 11, 2030.					
Sponsors:						
	Legislative History					

	2/11/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
<u>13392-25</u>		Approving the re-appointment of Colleen Lizzi to the Friends of the Park for North Park for a term to be effective through February 11, 2028.				
Sponsors:	Council Member Prizio					
	Legislative History					
	2/11/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
<u>13393-25</u>	Approving the re-appointment of Liz Spence to the Friends of the Park for North Park for a term to be effective through February 11, 2028.					
Sponsors:	nsors: Council Member Prizio					
	Legislative History					
	2/11/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
<u>13394-25</u>	Approving the appointment of Rick McClure to the Friends of the Park for North Park for a term to be effective through February 11, 2028.					
Sponsors:	Council Member Filiaggi					
	Legislative History					
	2/11/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			

V. Adjournment